

00-24-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05)  DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3	United States Patent and Trademark Office
I (Maila) (Sai) aasaa jijia sigra lasia a	ET CALCOLO CALCOLO
103296	277 778 1/15 23 174 12: 11
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hospitality Concepts, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Cats 701 Bourbon, LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: c/o Modern Bookkeeping
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8252 East Lansing, Suite
Corporation- State:	City: Durand
✓ Other Limited Liability Company	State: Michigan
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 48429
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 16, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
✓ Assignment	✓ Other L.L.C. Citizenship Nevada
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/654530	d identification or description of the Trademark.    B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	.L
Cats Meow, filed February 3, 2006	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	of total training of approximation
Name: Philip Claverie. Jr.	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 365 Canal Street, Suite 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: New Orleans	8. Payment Information:
State:LA Zip:70130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 504-584-9368	08/E4P210080 [MDELCER 80000002 76654538
Fax Number: <u>504-568-9130</u>	b. Deposit Acceuntal Negatives 40.
Email Address: claverph@phelps.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	8-16-06
Robert Kon m	Ref <del>and Ref:</del> 08/24/2006 LMUELLER <sup>D</sup> 2 <b>00</b> 00153452
	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## STEIN, SPERLING, BENNETT, DE JONG, DRISCOLL & GREENFEIG, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
25 WEST MIDDLE LANE
ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850-2204

www.steinsperling.com

TELEPHONE (301) 340-2020

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL: (301) 838-3299 x266

WRITER'S DIRECT FAX: (301) 354-8166

WRITER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS: tkolf@steinsperling.com

E. ANDREW COLE\*
JAMES W. DAWSON, JR.\*
FRANK W. DUNHAM, III

JEFFREY FENSTER\*
ROBERT J. GARAGIOLA\*
MELIHA PÉREZ HALPERN\*
MONICA G. HARMS\*
JONATHAN F. LIEBERMAN\*
IVONNE C. LINDLEY\*
MARY CRAINE LOMBARDON
DARLA J. MCCLURE\*
DEANNA L. PETERS\*
EUGENE W. POLICASTRIE
KAREN N. SHAPIRO\*

OF COUNSEL: KEVIN P. FAY\* ALAN S. KERXTON\* SUE ANN MAHAFFEY° BETH McINTOSH IRVING\* DAVID R. PODOLSKY\* WILLIAM J. SCOTT°

OUR FILE NUMBER **2011637.7** 

August 23, 2006

<u>VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS</u>

FRED A. BALKIN°

DAVID S. DE JONG\*

ANN G. JAKABCIN .

DARCY A. SHOOP .

PAUL T. STEIN\*

MD., DC., VA., FL.+
MD., DC., VA., NY.»

MD., DC., VA., LA.

MD., DC., PA., NJ.π

MD., DC., VA.+

MD., DC., NY.∝

MD., VA., NC.★

MD., DC.\*

MD. ONLY°

MILLARD S. BENNETT\*

JOLIE S. DEUTSCHMAN»

STUART S. GREENFEIG\*

JEFFREY M. SCHWABER+

DONALD N. SPERLING+

DAVID C. DRISCOLL, JR.\*

ALEXIA KENT BOURGERIE\*

Violet McCoy U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, 9th Floor 2900 Crystal Drive, #9-C10 Arlington, VA 22202

RE: Document ID No. 103284293

Corrective Assignment to Change Receiving Party. Reel 003233, Frame 0231

Dear Ms. McCoy:

Per our conversation of today's date, I am enclosing the Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks, which was the original recorded document and should fulfill the needs addressed in your correspondence of August 16, 2006. For clarification, MobiApps, Inc. is the parent company of SeaKey, LLC.

I believe this is our seventh correspondence with your office in an attempt to change the name of the receiving party; it has been ongoing since last October. Anything you can do to expedite the processing will be greatly appreciated and if you need anything further from us, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Terri M. Kolf

Legal Assistant to Karen Shapiro

GUMENTS DIV

1:27

L:\CLIENTS\M\MobiApps, Inc\SeaKey, LLC.007\342-McCoy ltr.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0756

included in the state of the st

RECORDED: 08/23/2006